LastName
Vaara
Vaara
Vaara
Vaara
Vacek
Vacek
Vachal
Vail
Vail
Vail
Vail
Valach
Valach
Valentine
Valentine
Valentine
Valley
Van der Veen
Van der Veen
Van Inwegen
Van Inwegen
VanAlstine
VanAlstine
VanAntwerp
VanBuren
VanBuskirk
VanBuskirk
VanCanagan
VanCanagan
Vance
Vance
VanCleve
VanCleve
Vanderwerken
Vanderwerken
Vanderwerken
VanDeusen
VanDeusen
VanDeusen
Vandewater
VanDorn
VanDorn
VanDorn
VanDorn
VanDorn
VanDorn
VanDorn
VanDorn
VanDorn
VanDorn
VanDorn

FirstName
Mary Jean
Maude G
Olaf Edwin - AKA
Ora E- AKA
Edward Frank
Helen A
Edward
Belle
Israel
No name
Verona lrene Hayes
Alvera Elizabeth Anderson
Charles Ernest
Fred - AKA
George W
James George
Thomas
Elizabeth
Everett
Cornelius
Emma
Fred H
Rosanna
Rolland B
George
Grace M
William M
Beverly
Paul
John Thomas Il
Zeb B.
Daisy B Newell
Lenore
Dorcas Hammontree
Emmett L
Tillie
John Morris
Rosalie Jeanette
Rufus L
Sylvia A
Caroline V
Elizabeth Schindler
Eva
Forest D
Forest P
Frank
Hezekiah IlI
Hezekiah IV
Lois Mahala Phillips
Lulu
No name

Age
3
81
60
60
83
81
45

unk
SB
97
88
88
54
48
61
53
71
70
69
46
76
82
31
60
85
70
89
99
87
45
87
37
62
75
9
60
71
50
30
86
89
85
52
52
68
80
62
92
6
17 days

DateOfDeath Grave
4/19/1931 3
12/31/1972
8/20/1952
8/20/1952
9/23/1991
7/26/1989
10/24/1955

7
8

8

4

3

6

8
5/27/1895 7
7/31/1957 6
2/17/2009 5
2/6/2019 4
2/22/2016 4
10/5/1939 6
9/5/1908 5
7/10/1954 6
8/20/1907 4
4/8/1972 5
1/9/1958 6
12/30/1943 2
9/13/1921 1
3/16/1944 2
4/16/1936 3
10/24/1912 2
1/18/1903 6
3/13/1973 7
3/25/1952 8
11/5/2018 5
3/8/2023 6
1/14/2008 7
3/31/1922 4
4/1/1986 7
12/19/1959 7
12/3/1907 2
11/20/1920 5
11/23/1890 2
7/2/1935 8
8/29/1951 7
7/30/1931 8
7/2/1905 5
7/16/1923 2
6/3/1973 8
2/26/1960 1
2/8/1949 5
3/13/1978 3
4/21/1935 2
11/11/1903 1
10/28/1941 7
5/23/1993 6
7/28/1910 3
3/8/1913 4

Lot
15
10
10
10
45
45

[e)lNe)]

126

Block
55A
02A
02A
02A
01D
01D
58A
025
025
56A
39A
24A
24A
54A
012
012
007
33A
33A
06A
06A
8.5
007
063
004
48A
48A
29A
29A
052
063
22B
11A
024
024
024
34A
34A
24A
033
033
033
17A
033
22B
17A
033
033
22B
033
033

Registry
04875
14782
09909
09909
17868
17876
09966

Map
Ledger
11189
19924
17801
20586
06733
00978
10425
00757
14619
11296
07669
03128
07730
05906
01644
00208
14849
09807
22384
22088
19858
03208
17106
11773
00800
02988
00184
05708
09662
04937
00467
03457
14875
11823
08962
15814
05661
00305
07180
18110
01317
01713




LastName
VanDorsten
Vang
Vang
VanGieson
VanGieson
VanGieson
VanGieson
VanGieson
VanGieson
VanHoelst
VanHoose
VanHoozen
VanHorn
VanHorn
VanHorne
VanHoughton
VanLandingham
VanLandingham
VanlLandingham
VanlLandingham
VanLandingham
VanLandingham
VanLoon
VanManen
Vann
Vann
Vann
Vann
VanNorsdall
Vannoy
Vannoy
Vannoy
Vannoy
Vannoy
Vannoy
VanOrsdel
VanOss
VanOstrand
VanOstrand
VanOstrand
VanOstrand
VanPelt
VanPelt
VanReeuwyke
VanReeuwyke
VanSickles
VanSkiner
VanSkinner
VanSlyke
VanStone
Vanstone

FirstName

Anna R
Der
Houa

Bayard Rolland 'Bob'

Helen Mary
Mary Anita
Mary M Maxwell
Sanford

Victor Russell
Peter

Jacob M Sr

John

Dorothy Ruth

Forrest E 'Duke' AKA

Alice Irene
Florence D
Marie C
Mollie
Robert
Robert

Stella M
Thomas
Marie
Marinus
Arlie Leon
Eunice Leona
Orley 'Ted' Martin
Pearlie
Ransom E
Clara M
Frank Leonard
Hope
Murray Milton
Patricia
Rodney Miles
No name
Everett A
Anna Marie
Augustus
George

No name
Harry Palmer
Robert
Adrian W
Jacob

Ray

Jesse A

Royal

Eliza

Ada

William

Age
68
11

1
92
84

11 mos

100
84
3
72
79
53
89
61
45
52
35
29
64
32
46
78
77
66
28
70
50
17
40
79
90
1 day
38
93
75
1 day
79
60
88
73
SB
88
25
53
52
27
56
74
90
unk
48

1/31/1956
1/2/1981
9/6/1982

5/29/2013

7/25/2016

12/22/1929

6/11/1988

3/20/1954
10/5/1954
1/23/1934
2/6/1915
4/6/2023
2/3/2008
12/5/1962

4/28/1962

4/11/1924

4/26/1933

4/22/1936

10/10/1930

7/28/1951
5/4/1920
1/4/1971

8/19/1986
7/1/1956

12/24/1970

8/18/1988

12/15/1960

10/24/1935

12/30/1905
2/5/1974

6/27/1986
3/2/1961

7/19/1974

2/15/2025

2/24/2001

9/25/1908

9/29/1937
7/4/1950
9/6/1934

2/17/1958

7/29/1932
1/29/1966

11/20/1960

8/19/1940
3/1/1935

7/21/1936
1/10/1936

11/27/1928
1/13/1914

12/30/1926

12/10/1912

DateOfDeath Grave

~N

N oo o AN UGTO DD

N11

A O U W dOOOONNNPOR WOUUOUE WEANONEREROOODORPAENOO WEDNNN

Lot
15
20
24
14
14
16
23
23
23
18
69
R1B
3
4
1
11
2
2
1
14
123

Block
59A
21B
41A
42A
42A
55A
42A
42A
42A
47A
063

Astor
22A
60A
60A
16A
064
069
064
48A
063
07A
25A
59A
21A
22A
22A
37A
006
18B
18B
41A
18B
15B
15B
063
08A
29A
06A
29A
55A
20A
51A
03A
04A
34A
37A
45A
070
069
069

Registry
10860
16286
16537
20347
20600
04637
17434
10343
10466
05411
01999
22361
19856
12522
12344
03586
05259
05910
04796
09636
02929
14321
17173
10922
14367
17457
12034
05784
00531
15041
17147
12086
15138
22090
19120
00996
06279
09355
05528
11331
05126
13359
12017
06912
05630
06225
05841
04417
01819
04058
01661




LastName

VanVallis
VanWinkle
VanWormer
VanWormer
VanWort
Vargo
Vargo
Vasilenko
Vasilenko
Vasser
Vasser
Vasser
Vasser
Vasser
Vasser
Vasser
Vasser
Vasser
Vasser
Vaughan
Vaughan
Vaughn
Vaughn
Vaughn
Vaughn
Vaughn
Vaughn
Vaughn
Vaughn
Vaughn
Vaughn
Vaughn
Vaughn
Vaughn
Veach
Veach
Vealey
Vealey
Vealey
Vealey
Veder
Veders
Vegge

Veitenheimer

Vellek
Veneman
Venen
Venen
Vengoren
Verheek
Verheek

FirstName

Scott

Barbara Noreen Powell Weldon

Elizabeth
Orlando C
Harry T
Andrew J

Florence Verheek Bingham

Aleksandr N
Anatoly A.

E Dorothy Bailey
Edna May

Fred Gilbert

Gary Brent

Harry AlJr
Harry A Sr

John

Mabel

Mamie F Hall Ness
Robert 'Bob' Clifford
Lervia Allen

Sarah Jane

Bert

Clifford

Eugene T

George K

Helen E

Helen Marie

Ina

John W

No name

Oma Merle

Omar Frank

Ralph Clifford
Wilbur

No name

Thomas Ellis
Charles Edward
Hattie

Jacob A

Myrtle E Grace
No name

John C

Knute

Verna Mae Schmautz
Terry Lee
Lemuel J

John - AKA (REMOVED)
L P - AKA (REMOVED)
William

Abel

Hannah Carolina

Age
1 mos
41
74
83
82
90
92
44
41
84
88
32
1 mos
81
76
22
45
94
75
78
77
86
8
33
92
68
14
70
74
SB
90
72
86
79
SB
75
66
70
74
92
SB
69
45
24
15 hrs
55
65
65
7 days
56
64

5/18/1978
11/3/1976
12/12/1952
5/25/1952
8/13/1942
12/26/1995
11/5/2002
9/8/2001
11/6/2023
3/21/2007
11/30/2008
1/29/1932
8/18/1947
10/27/1999
5/24/1961
8/29/1903
9/19/1940
4/26/2016
3/31/1997
5/6/1929
9/4/1935
2/10/1981
5/29/1933
2/16/1976
6/24/1928
10/22/1902
2/1/1919
4/24/1959
5/10/1913
2/12/1928
12/12/1993
8/7/1955
10/16/1988
6/3/1968
4/23/1912
10/21/1936
2/25/1954
3/22/1932
3/7/1930
12/30/1983
1/28/1912
12/28/1908
6/16/1918
12/5/1957
6/19/1977
7/18/1924
5/19/1902
5/19/1902
4/24/1925
12/28/1940
2/13/1950

DateOfDeath Grave
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Lot
19
21
6
6
4
49
49
2
2
26
R4
4
14
26
2
3
2
26
26

118
20

18
18
42
27
27

Block
41A
15B
43A
43A
038
01D
01D
21B
21B
01D

Har-N
45A
56A
01D
34A
005
34A
01D
01D
031
031
11B
065
198
35A
024
024
52A
017
55A
11B
52A
35A
061
063
54A
29A
14A
14A
29A
063
017
063
51A
41A
062
024
024
55A
10.5
10.5

Registry
15841
15582
10013
09849
07351
18459
19305
19190
22413
19743
22092
05020
08588
18963
12137
00277
06928
20590
18608
04522
05753
16302
05282
15432
04324
00172
02721
11607
01738
04251
18198
10696
17482
13857
01576
06291
10318
05056
04681
16769
01541
01049
02550
11281
15678
03637
00126
00126
03761
06990
09232




LastName

Verhonik
Verhonik
Verworn
Verworn
Verworn
Verworn
Veseth
Veseth
Vessey
Vessey
Vessey
Vessey
Vestal
Vetter
Vetter
Vetter
Veuve
Vianen
Vicain
Vicain
Vicain
Vicain
Viche
Viche
Viche
Viche
Viche
Viche
Vick

Vick

Vick

Vick
Vickerman
Vickerman
Vickerman
Vickers
Vickers
Vickers
Victor
Victor
Victor
Victor
Victor
Vieder
Viehman
Viehmann
Vietz
Vietz
Vietz
Vigio
Viktora

FirstName

Leona Louise
PeterJ

Clara Tillie
Gordon David
Henry

Shirley Ann Randolph
Alida Njaastad
Einar

Alfred D

Anna D

James K 111
Robert Leroy
Belle

August J
Charlene Jo
Hilda L

George Ernest
Victor

Anna Karolina
Gilbert E
Gilbert J

Lloyd T

Arlene M
Bernice Christensen
Carol Ann

Emil Cready
Henry Joseph
Vivan

Arlow

Bertha Rudolph
Manford Earl
Marcia Ann
Florence Ethel Martin
No name
William Alexander
George

John

John Leroy Sr
Anna

Carrie

Fred

Joseph Wilhelm
Nels

No name
Elmer G Sr

No name
Delmer

Helen Metzgar
Jacob H

James

Donald W

Age
66
50
89
75
64
79
79
99
82
52
54

4 mos
94
72

8 mos
96
73
51
65
72
80
18
62
85
73
93
79

102

2 hrs
90
87
17
92
SB
85
75
62
58
75
66
63
63
65
SB
54
SB
84
83
58

unk
75

DateOfDeath Grave

4/19/1962
5/7/1944
11/21/2003
5/12/2007
9/11/1971
9/3/2014
9/30/1977
1/22/1998
12/28/1957
11/26/1939
4/15/2014
2/5/1961
5/23/1958
3/13/1966
11/18/1943
9/18/1996
6/17/1916
2/10/1935
3/20/1952
4/8/1962
6/5/2003
7/30/1912
5/31/2001
12/13/1996
10/31/2018
7/19/2010
3/29/1989
10/9/2020
11/9/1951
1/20/2019
7/21/2006
8/16/1966
10/31/2005
11/22/1943
2/16/1997
5/4/1934
12/9/1901
2/5/1959
10/22/1960
3/13/1922
6/16/1948
11/15/1954
8/15/1916
5/4/1909
1/8/1945
11/24/1932
9/30/2021
3/14/1993
7/25/1967
4/30/1972
11/14/2013

1
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N31
3
3
6
8
5
2
6
5
6
7
4

N13

N18
N21

N22

N18
N18

N20

N20
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Lot
5
5
1

42
1

42

10
10

10

10

R2

21

10

26

17

26
8
1

13

13
15
4

R4
8

R3

R3
8
R3
12
R3
R3
12
R3
17
R3
15
19
23
15
13
15
22
13
17
6
12

R2A
5
5
5

R2

Block
18A
18A
50A
02D
50A
02D
22B
22B
010
010

ROS-W
41A
18A
19B
56A
19B
039
37A
46A
46A
46A
068

SER-S
033

VIO-E

ROS-W
033
ROS-W
56A
ROS-W
ROS-W
013

VIO-E
56A

VIO-E
04A
065
10A
07A
066
07A
52A
066
063
44A
55A

ASTOR
21A
21A
19B

ROS-W

Registry
12348
07766
19398
19754
14499
20446
15734
18730
11307
06757
20418
12077
11406
13304
07629
18550
02222
05619
09802
12350
19352
01615
19170
18573
20750
20046
17531
20067
09707
20761
19775
13391
19693
07634
19694
05455
00079
11563
11993
03201
08793
10490
02240
01125
07942
05176
22101
18084
13577
14673
20399




LastName
Vinal
Vinal
Vincent
Vincent
Vincent
Vining
Vining
Vining
Vinso
Vinson
Vinson
Vinton
Violette
Violette
Virtue
Virtue
Virtue
Virtue
Visscher
Vitt
Vitt
Vitt
Vivrett
Voda
Vogan
Vogan
Vogel
Voigt
Voigt
Voit
Volf
Volkel
Volkel
Volkel
Volkel
Volker
Volkman
Volkman
Volkman
Volkman
Vollertsen
Vollertsen
Vollin
Vollmers
Volrath
Voorhees
Voorhees
Voorhees
Voras
Voras
Voskoboinikova

FirstName

Leslie F
Winnifred Mae
Georgana B
Jess Gerold
Susie Lillian Bacon
LeRoy M

Mary E

Robert L

Helga M.
James Hugh
Rupert William
Theodore 'Ted'
Fred

No name
Gustavia N
James Boring
Jessie Hardy
Norma
Hillemina Vos
Mary C
William A Jr
William A Sr
Homer

Nick

Hazel May
William Loren
Robert 'Bob'
Edna T Dike
May E

Ethel Ann

No name
George Rudolph
Grace Mills
Lois R Knauff
Loring Stuart
Henry

John F
Katherine
Marion Alice Fisher
Maurice Percy Sr
Emma

Henry

Louis

Dorothy D Shoupe
Elmer H

Jessie Mabel
John W

Mollie Stafford
Jennie Ellen
William G
Maria

Age
81
95

4
93
98
61
93
81
82
37
69
60
68
SB
99
46
90
87
94
82
34
59
33
50
48
87
83
86
58
76
SB
85
96
88

100
48
76
64
86
94
68
82
87
78
68
88
90
76
76
63
27

DateOfDeath Grave

1/17/1955
12/2/1979
4/29/1921
1/3/1999
11/20/2006
7/14/1961
4/27/2004
6/28/2000
2/13/2022
11/23/1983
1/22/1984
1/9/1998
1/15/1933
7/17/1910
4/18/1964
11/25/1905
11/15/1988
1/12/1989
4/30/2005
10/28/1975
4/11/1949
4/30/1950
1/2/1913
6/22/1909
1/29/1952
8/25/1986
2/26/2001
5/7/1982
6/4/1957
12/30/1961
12/30/1910
6/4/1974
1/14/1987
1/31/2004
11/19/2014
1/9/1901
11/16/1946
9/24/1941

8/18/2012 4BT5
12/20/2016  4BTS

1/15/1949 1
7/15/1954 2
9/4/1956 8
9/24/1997 1
8/11/1967 1
11/19/1963 1
10/29/1959 2
11/27/1946 2
7/8/1945 5
5/3/1945 6
9/1/2021 2

Lot
15
15

125

Block
22A
22A
063
14B
14B
60A
025
025
07B
03B
15B
07B
04A
063
068
068
068
068
03B
43A
43A
43A
063
009
58A
58A
01D
09A
09A
09A
063
19A
19A
06B
068B
027
070
070
020
020
63A
63A
58A
10.5
57A
51A
51A
44A
28A
28A
21B

Registry
10534
16087
03061
18869
19710
12175
19451
19045
22104
16750
16775
18718
05220
01310
12834
01366
17489
17546
19551
15370
08997
09301
01676
01149
09762
17176
19121
16486
11147
12280
01389
15097
17240
19414
20468
00025
08415
07162
20283
20629
08951
10422
10974
18684
13647
12728
12246
08422
08077
08036
20763




LastName
Voskoboinikova
Voss
Voss
Voss
Voss
Voss
Voss
Voth
Votruba
Vrooman

FirstName
Nickolai Anatolievich
Lilly M
Marjorie Rachel Cromwell
Mary H
Robert Diamond
Seret
Valeria J Wagoner
John
George
Hallie E

Age
29
67
79
92

4 mos
78
74
67
88

20 mos

DateOfDeath Grave

6/5/2024
8/27/1950
11/5/1991

7/5/2021
12/9/1981
10/25/1964
2/27/1962
10/16/1893
4/17/2023
1/31/1913

1

= U ON bW

Lot

R1B
50

Block
21B
53A
46A
42A
41A
53A
29A
014

Dahlia
063

Registry
22458
09389
17888
20364
16436
12967
12342
01284
22365
01693




